503016796 10/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3063397

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NAIMUL KARIM	08/11/2014
PETER M. EISENBERG	08/07/2014
JIA HU	08/08/2014
CHAODI LI	08/05/2014
SHILPI K. SANGHI	09/28/2014
JENNIFER N. HANSON	08/07/2014
THOMAS G. SKULLEY	08/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 33427	
City:	ST. PAUL	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55133-3427	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14450318

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)736-3833

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: amveenendaal@mmm.com

Correspondent Name: 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 33427

Address Line 4: ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55133-3427

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74483US004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMBER VEENENDAAL	
SIGNATURE:	/Amber Veenendaal/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

PATENT REEL: 033940 FRAME: 0905

503016796

Total Attachments: 7

source=DeclarationAssignment_signed_74483US004#page1.tif source=DeclarationAssignment_signed_74483US004#page2.tif source=DeclarationAssignment_signed_74483US004#page3.tif source=DeclarationAssignment_signed_74483US004#page4.tif source=DeclarationAssignment_signed_74483US004#page5.tif source=DeclarationAssignment_signed_74483US004#page6.tif source=DeclarationAssignment_signed_74483US004#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 033940 FRAME: 0906

Case No.

74483US004

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

	CATHETER SECUREM	ENT DEVICE
The specification of wh	hich:	
is attached hereto	O;	
was filed on as United States	14/450,318 Application No.	August 4, 2014
is identified as P0 filed on	CT International Application No.	
The above-identified a	application was made or authorized to be ma	ide by me.
	that any willful false statement made in this of not more than 5 years, or both.	declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
and do hereby assign 3M COMPANY, and a assigns, the entire right continuation (in whole by me or made jointly termination of, my empall Letters Patent, reenthereto (including the lown name and to clair international conventional continuation (in whole part upon the said investigation of the said investi	and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PRO a corporation of Delaware, having its principal ht, title, and interest in and to the said invented or in part) of said application, and in and to with others (provided any such improvement ployment with 3M COMPANY and any of its xaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Mode many priority rights for such foreign applications, treaties, or otherwise), which have been to in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue	s acknowledged. I have agreed to assign and transfer OPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of all office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and ion and application, and in and to any division or any and all improvements in the said invention made t is made during, or within one year after the existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and of the United States of America and countries foreign is, or inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its ions to which such applications are entitled under for may be granted thereon or on any divisional, or other or further application based in whole or in and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would as
consideration any furtithat may be deemed r	her applications, assignments, and docume necessary by said Company, its successors,	inistrators, to execute and deliver without further ints, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all
I do hereby authorize granted upon any of the title, and interest there	he said applications, to said 3M Innovative F	issue any and all Letters Patent which may be Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right

Date:

3M 1997092v1

Legal Name of Inventor:
NAIMUL KARIM
Inventor's Signature:

and helican

August 11,2014

is identified as PCT International Application No.

filed on

Case No:

74483US004

			n an original inventor or an original inventor or an original invention entitled:	ginal joint inventor of a claimed inve	intion in the
		CATH	HETER SECUREMENT	DEVICE	***************************************
The	specification of w	hich:			
	is attached heret	o;			
\boxtimes	was filed on as United States	14/450,318 Application No.		August 4, 2014	

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both.

In addition, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made:

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and

I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said 3M Innovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

Legal Name of Inventor: PETER M. EISENBERG	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
A. C.	8014

Case No:

74483US004

A THETED OF OUR TAKENT DELICATE	
application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:	
As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention	in the

	CATHETER SECU	JREMENT DEVICE	***********
The specification of v	which:		
is attached here	eto;		
was filed on	14/450,318		
as United State	s Application No.	August 4, 2014	
is identified as f	PCT International Application No.		
filed on			
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to	o be made by me.	
fine or imprisonment in addition, for good and do hereby assign 3M COMPANY, and assigns, the entire rigonitinuation (in whole by me or made jointly termination of, my er all Letters Patent, real thereto (including the own name and to class international convent continuation (in whole part upon the said in	of not more than 5 years, or both. and valuable consideration, receipt of an and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATI's a corporation of Delaware, having its got, title, and interest in and to the said e or in part) of said application, and in y with others (provided any such improporation, with 3M COMPANY and an examinations, reissues, or extensions or right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility im any priority rights for such foreign allons, treaties, or otherwise), which have or in part), renewal, reexamination, a	which is acknowledged. I have agreed to assign and tra VE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidia principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors of invention and application, and in and to any division or and to any and all improvements in the said invention movement is made during, or within one year after the major of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any thereof, of the United States of America and countries for y Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in applications to which such applications are entitled under the very property of the countries of the coun	nsfer ry of and nade and oreign n its r
consideration any fur that may be deemed and interest as afore countries; and I do hereby authorize	ther applications, assignments, and dinecessary by said Company, its succipal said and to obtain or maintain Letters and request the Commissioner of Pathe said applications, to said 3M Innoversaid applications, to said applications.	nd administrators, to execute and deliver without further ocuments, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully messors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, the Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any artitlents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be varive Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire	nay, title, nd all
Legal Name of Inve	ntor		***************************************
Inventor's Signature	3;	Date:	
<u>, </u>	27/AL	8/8/2014L	

3M 1907093v1

Case No:

74483US004

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

application and f	or which a pa	tent is sought on the inv		Mark to William
The accessories	and which is	CATHETER S	ECUREMENT D	DEVICE
The specification				
is attached	hereto;			
	14/45	0,318		
*****	tates Applica			August 4, 2014
is identified filed on	as PCT Inter	national Application No.		
The above-ident	ified application	on was made or authori	zed to be made by	me.
fine or imprisonr in addition, for gand do hereby a 3M COMPANY, assigns, the enticontinuation (in the properties of the	nent of not mo ood and valua ssign and trai- and a corpora re right, title, a whole or in pa ointly with oth ny employmer t, reexaminati g the right to a o claim any pr ventions, trea whole or in pa	able consideration, recensive unto the 3M INNO atton of Delaware, having and interest in and to the constant and application, a ers (provided any such at with 3M COMPANY a cons, reissues, or extensionity rights for such for ties, or otherwise), which in the constant apply for Letters Patent, rights for such for ties, or otherwise), which in the constant apply for Letters Patent, rights for such for the constant apply for Letters Patent, rights for such for the constant apply for Letters Patent, rights for such for the constant apply for Letters Patent, rights for such for the constant apply for Letters Patent, rights for such for the constant apply for Letters Patent, rights for such for the constant apply for Letters Patent, rights for such for the constant apply for Letters Patent ap	ipt of which is acknow ATIVE PROPERT of its principal office e said invention and in and to any arimprovement is maind any of its existing thereof, of the Utility Models, or life ign applications to the have been or maition, reissue, or oth	owledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer TES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and dapplication, and in and to any division or id all improvements in the said invention made de during, or within one year after the g or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and United States of America and countries foreign eventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its which such applications are entitled under by be granted thereon or on any divisional, er or further application based in whole or in joyed as fully and exclusively as they would
I do further agre consideration ar that may be dee and interest as a countries; and	e for myself a by further appl med necessa aforesaid and orize and req by of the said	ications, assignments, it ry by said Company, its to obtain or maintain Le uest the Commissioner	ors, and administrated and documents, and successors, assignenters Patent, Utility of Patents to issue	ors, to execute and deliver without further d to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all any and all Letters Patent which may be les Company, as the assignee of the entire right,
Legal Name of CHAODI LI	Inventor:			
Inventor's Sign	ature:		Date:	
	Edi			5/2014

3M 1907093v1

Case No:

74483US004

	CATHETER SECU	REMENT DEVICE
The specification of	which:	
☐ is attached here	eto;	
was filed on	14/450,318	
as United State	s Application No.	August 4, 2014
is identified as I filed on	PCT International Application No.	
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to	be made by me.
I hereby acknowledg	e that any willful false statement made of not more than 5 years, or both.	in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
and do hereby assig 3M COMPANY, and assigns, the entire ricontinuation (in who by me or made joint termination of, my erall Letters Patent, rethereto (including thrown name and to clainternational convencontinuation (in who part upon the said in have been by me ha	n and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE a corporation of Delaware, having its part, title, and interest in and to the said le or in part) of said application, and in y with others (provided any such impromployment with 3M COMPANY and an examinations, reissues, or extensions to right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility aim any priority rights for such foreign a tions, treaties, or otherwise), which have le or in part), renewal, reexamination, revention or improvements thereon, to be detailed this assignment and transfer not been accompanied.	
consideration any fu	rther applications, assignments, and do finecessary by said Company, its succ	d administrators, to execute and deliver without further cuments, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, essors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all
I do hereby authoriz granted upon any of title, and interest the Legal Name of Invi	the said applications, to said 3M Innovirein.	ents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be ative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right
SHILPI K. SAN		
Inventor's Signatur	e:	Date:
1	Mi	9/28/14

Case No:

74483US004

	CATHETER SE	CUREMENT DEVICE
The specification of	which:	
is attached her	eto;	
was filed on	14/450,318	
as United State	s Application No.	August 4, 2014
is identified as filed on	PCT International Application No.	
The above-identified	l application was made or authorize	ed to be made by me.
	ge that any willful false statement n c of not more than 5 years, or both.	ade in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
and do hereby assig 3M COMPANY, and assigns, the entire ri- continuation (in who by me or made joint termination of, my e all Letters Patent, re thereto (including th own name and to cla international conven- continuation (in who part upon the said in	n and transfer unto the 3M INNOV a corporation of Delaware, having ght, title, and interest in and to the le or in part) of said application, an y with others (provided any such imployment with 3M COMPANY an examinations, reissues, or extension right to apply for Letters Patent, Laim any priority rights for such foreit tions, treaties, or otherwise), which le or in part), renewal, reexaminations	t of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer ATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of its principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and said invention and application, and in and to any division or d in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made approvement is made during, or within one year after the d any of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and ons thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign Itility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its gn applications to which such applications are entitled under have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, on, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would been made:
consideration any futhat may be deemed	rther applications, assignments, ar I necessary by said Company, its s	s, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, uccessors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, ers Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all
granted upon any of title, and interest the	the said applications, to said 3M li rein.	Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be inovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire righ
Legal Name of Inve JENNIFER N. H		
Inventor's Signatur	e; /)	Date:
	14111	4/4/1/

3M 1907093v1

Case No:

74483US004

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

	CATHETER SECUREMENT DEVICE					
The	specification of which:					
	is attached hereto;					
\boxtimes	was filed on 14/450,318 as United States Application No.	August 4, 2014				
	is identified as PCT International Application No. filed on					

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both.

In addition, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and

I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said 3M Innovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

Legal Name of Inventor. THOMAS G. SKULLEY	
Inventor's Signature	Date: 2014

3M 1907093v1

RECORDED: 10/14/2014